("the Contract") - in accordance with Section 8-200 of the City Charter, and subsequently 

awarded the Contract to Brandywine Construction Co., Inc. ("the Contractor"), the lowest 

responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of one (1) year beginning 

on or about July 1, 2015, at a total cost of Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Ninety Dollars 

($998,090.00), with the possibility of two (2) one-year extensions at the option of the City, 

subject to a price escalation not to exceed two percent of the original contract cost; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that

[...]

Passed by City Coun · 

5 

Approved this _j day of W '2015. 

~f!;£~ 
Mayor 

Synopsis: This Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into Contract 16010PW - Sewer 

Construction- with Brandywine Construction Co., Inc., for a period of one (1) year at a total 
cost of Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Ninety Dollars ($998,090.00), with the 
possibility of two (2) one-year extensions at the option of the City, subject to a price escalation 
not to exceed two percent of the original contract cost. 

3 

Agenda 

Impact Statement 

This Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into Contract 1601 OPW - Sewer Construction- with

[...]

but shall not be limited to, reviewing the assets and net worth of disadvantaged individuals and 
disadvantaged businesses. 

For purposes of determining the disadvantage in competing for City contracts, there shall be a 
presumption of economic disadvantage if an individual's net worth, exclusive of up to one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) of equity in his or her primary residence, is 
less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00). The City may, in the administration of 
its programs, direct its assistance toward those economically disadvantaged individuals who 
are among the chronically unemployed and may identify demographic subgroups of